Key decisions forward plan ltem 5.1

Transport and Environment Committee
August — November 2016

Item Key decisions Expected date of Wards affected Director and Lead Officer Coalition pledges
decision and Council
1 Public Utility Company 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Performance 2015/16 Lead Officer: Stuart Harding,
Quarter 4 (January, Performance Manager
February, March 2016) 0131 529 3704
stuart.harding@edinburgh.gov.uk
2 8%Budget Commitment 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
to Cycling - Summary of Lead Officer: Chris Brace,
Expenditure Project Officer (Cycling

0131 529 3602
chris.brace@edinburgh.gov.uk

3 Marchmont to King's 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Buildings Cycle Route - Lead Officer: Jamie Robertson,
Objections to Traffic or Professional Officer
Regulation Order and 0131 469 3654
Redetermination Order jamie.robertson@edinburgh.gov.uk

4 Citywide 20mph Speed 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Limit - Objections to Lead Officer: Simon Lievesley, Senior
Traffic Regulation Order Professional Officer

0131 529 4315
simon.lievesley@edinburgh.gov.uk
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5 Roseburn to Leith Walk 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Cycle Route - Lead Officer: John Bury, Head of
Consultation Feedback Planning & Transport
0131 529 3494
john.bury@edinburgh.gov.uk
6 National Low Emission 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Framework: Application in Lead Officer: Clive Brown, Project
Edinburgh Officer, Strategic Planning
0131 469 3630
clive.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk
7 Smarter Choices, Smarter | 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Places Programme Lead Officer: John Bury, Head of
Evaluation for 2015-2016 Planning & Transport
0131 529 3494
john.bury@edinburgh.gov.uk
8 A71 at Dalmahoy - 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Introduction and Funding Lead Officer: lain Peat , Professional
of Traffic Signals Officer
0131 469 3316
iain.peat@edinburgh.gov.uk
9 Secure On-Street Cycle 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Parking Lead Officer: Allan Tinto, Transport

Officer (Cycling)
0131 469 3778
allan.tinto@edinburgh.gov.uk
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10 Transport for Edinburgh 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Strategic Plan Lead Officer: Clive Brown, Project
Officer, Strategic Planning
0131 469 3630
clive.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk
11 Supported Bus Service 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Network - Update Lead Officer: Chris Day, Project
Officer
0131 469 43568
chris.day@edinburgh.gov.uk
12 School Streets Pilot 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Evaluation Lead Officer: Steve Murrel, Senior
Project Manager
0131 469 3699
steven.murrell@edinburgh.gov.uk
13 Objections to Proposed 30 August 2016 City Centre Executive Director of Place
Car Club Parking Places - Lead Officer: John Richmond, Senior
Station Road, Professional Officer
Corstorphine and Manor 0131 469 3765
Place john.richmond@edinburgh.gov.uk
14 Proposed Priority Parking | 30 August 2016 Inverleith Executive Director of Place

- Telford Area, Edinburgh

Lead Officer: Ruth Muir, Customer
Care Team Leader

0131 469 3512
ruth.muir@edinburgh.gov.uk
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15 Review of Tables and 30 August 2016 City Centre Executive Director of Place
Chairs Summer Festival Lead Officer: Anna Herriman,
Trial in George Street Information Manager
0131 469 3853
anna.herriman@edinburgh.gov.uk
16 Resilient Edinburgh — 30 August 2016 All Wards Chief Executive
Climate Change James Garry, Corporate Policy &
Framework 2014-2020 - Strategy Officer
progress report 0131 469 3578
james.garry@edinburgh.gov.uk
17 Proposed Priority Parking | 30 August 2016 Inverleith Executive Director of Place
- Telford Area, Edinburgh Lead Officer: Ruth Muir, Customer
Care Team Leader
0131 469 3512
ruth.muir@edinburgh.gov.uk
18 Pedestrian Crossing 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Update Lead Officer: John Bury, Head of
Planning & Transport
0131 529 3494
john.bury@edinburgh.gov.uk
19 Update on Street Scene | 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
project - phase 2 Lead Officer: Karen Reeves,
Openspace Strategy Manager
0131 469 5196
karen.reeves@edinburgh.gov.uk
20 Cleanliness of the City 30 August 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place

Lead Officer: Murray Black, Local
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21

MyParkScotland

30 August 2016

All Wards

Executive Director of Place

Lead Officer: David Jamieson, Parks
& Green Space Manager

0131 529 7055
david.jamieson@edinburgh.gov.uk

22

Plan for tackling fly tipping
in Edinburgh

30 August 2016

All Wards

Executive Director of Place

Lead Officer: Gareth Barwell, Waste &
Cleansing Manager

0131 529 5844
gareth.barwell@edinburgh.gov.uk

23

Landfill and Recycling

30 August 2016

All Wards

Executive Director of Place

Lead Officer: Andy Williams,
Environmental Services Support Unit
Manager

0131 469 5660
andy.williams@edinburgh.gov.uk

24

Public Utility Company
Performance 2015/16
Quarter 1 (April, May and
June 2016)

1 November 2016

All Wards

Executive Director of Place

Lead Officer: Stuart Harding,
Performance Manager

0131 529 3704
stuart.harding@edinburgh.gov.uk

25

George Street Public
Realm

1 November 2016

City Centre

Executive Director of Place
Lead Officer: lain MacPhail
0131 529 7804
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26 Water of Leith Basin 1 November 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Lead Officer: Tom Dougall,
Maintenance Manager

0131 469 3753
tom.dougall@edinburgh.gov.uk

27 Review of Public and 1 November 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Accessible Transport Lead Officer: Chris Day, Project
Action Plan Officer

0131 469 3568
chris.day@edinburgh.gov.uk

28 Bus Lane Network review | 1 November 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place

Lead Officer: Jamie Robertson, Senior
Professional Officer

0131469 3654
jamie.robertson@edinburgh.gov.uk

29 Update on Glyphosate 1 November 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place
Reduction Trials Lead Officer: David Jamieson, Parks
& Green Space Manager

0131 529 7055
david.jamieson@edinburgh.gov.uk

30 Landfill and Recycling 1 November 2016 All Wards Executive Director of Place

Lead Officer: Andy Williams,
Environmental Services Support Unit
Manager

0131 469 5660
andy.williams@edinburgh.gov.uk
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31 Cleanliness of the City 1 November 2016

All Wards

Executive Director of Place

Lead Officer: Murray Black, Local
Environment Manager

0131 469 5232
murray.black@edinburgh.gov.uk
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